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Congressional Candidate Table 3a

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 2007 - December 31, 2008

Candidate Name
FRANKEN, AL
COLEMAN, NORM
MCCONNELL, MITCH
DOLE, ELIZABETH
KERRY, JOHN FORBES
CHAMBLISS, SAXBY
CORNYN, JOHN
WARNER, MARK R
UDALL, MARK E
LUNSFORD, BRUCE
WATTS, MIKAL CARTER
SMITH, GORDON HAROLD
LANDRIEU, MARY L
HAGAN, KAY R
BAUCUS, MAX
LEVIN, CARL
SHAHEEN, JEANNE
DURBIN, RICHARD J
COLLINS, SUSAN M
MARTIN, JAMES FRANCIS
UDALL, TOM
SCHAFFER, ROBERT W
SUNUNU, JOHN E
LAUTENBERG, FRANK R
MERKLEY, JEFFREY ALAN
HARKIN, THOMAS RICHARD
WICKER, ROGER F
ALLEN, THOMAS H
ALEXANDER, LAMAR
ROBERTS, PAT
INHOFE, JAMES M
ROCKEFELLER, JOHN DAVISON IV
PRYOR, MARK LUNSFORD
SESSIONS, JEFF
KENNEDY, JOHN NEELY
GRAHAM, LINDSEY OLIN
PEARCE, STEVE
BEGICH, MARK
JOHNSON, TIM
NORIEGA, RICHARD JOEL
ANDREWS, ROBERT E
REED, JACK
CIRESI, MICHAEL V
JOHANNS, MICHAEL O
STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED)
RISCH, JAMES E
RICE, ANDREW MONROE
MUSGROVE, DAVID RONALD (RONNIE)
WILSON, HEATHER A
BARRASSO, JOHN A

State
MN
MN
KY
NC
MA
GA
TX
VA
(6{0)
KY
TX
OR
LA
NC
MT
Ml
NH
IL
ME
GA
NM
(6{0)
NH
NJ
OR
1A
MS
ME
TN
KS
OK
wvVv
AR
AL
LA
SC
NM
AK
SD
TX
NJ
RI
MN
NE
AK
ID
OK
MS
NM
WY

Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Democratic-Farm-Lal Challenger

Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent

Democratic-Farm-Lal Challenger

Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Open
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Incumbent

Receipts
$22,502,124
$19,298,843
$18,681,961
$17,268,326
$16,116,152
$13,969,329
$13,727,473
$13,663,049
$11,787,048
$10,883,172
$9,406,554
$9,254,837
$9,210,825
$8,977,412
$8,433,751
$8,306,929
$8,272,915
$8,116,764
$7,593,350
$7,490,201
$7,447,686
$7,387,843
$7,376,457
$7,219,668
$6,512,231
$6,358,882
$6,242,613
$5,998,773
$5,791,640
$5,752,220
$5,447,312
$5,189,461
$4,998,992
$4,956,130
$4,828,982
$4,634,992
$4,632,311
$4,576,970
$4,473,960
$4,166,286
$4,039,692
$3,962,443
$3,962,273
$3,907,749
$3,858,991
$3,594,815
$2,869,433
$2,686,206
$2,608,448
$2,585,977



